Model
Standard Specifications
Option Specifications
Manifold
JIS Symbol
VFS3320-�E-03
VFS3220-�T-03
VFS3120-�E-03-F

1130
P1111-P1228-E.qxd  08.9.2 2:53 PM  Page 1130
How to Order Pilot Valve Assembly
Symbol
1: 2 position single
2: position double
3: position closed center
4: position exhaust center
5: position pressure center
F: With foot bracket
Body (Pilot exhaust)
20: Individual EXH
30∗: Common EXH
Manual override
Nil: Non-locking push type
(Flush)
A∗: Non-locking push type
(Extended)
B∗: Locking type
(Tool required)
∗ Option
Light/Surge voltage suppressor
Rc
NPT
NPTF
G
∗ Option
∗ Option
∗ Manifold only
Thread type
Option
VFS3 1 20 021 G
Coil rated voltage
Internal pilotNil
External pilotR∗
Pilot type
Electrical entry
T: Conduit terminal D, Y: DIN terminalG: Grommet E: Grommet terminal
02
03
Port size
∗ Option
Coil rated voltage Manual override
Applicable model
SF4 DZ1 21
14
15
16
17
18
19
How to Order
1
2
3∗
4∗
5
6∗
7∗
9∗
100 VAC, 50/60 Hz
200 VAC, 50/60 Hz
110 to 120 VAC (50/60 Hz)
220 VAC, 50/60 Hz
24 VDC
12 VDC
240 VAC, 50/60 Hz
Other
∗ Option
Nil
B∗
A∗
C∗
Non-locking push
type (Flush)
Non-locking push
type (Extended)
Locking type
(Tool required)
Locking type
(Lever)
Electrical entry, Light/Surge voltage suppressor
Grommet
Grommet with surge voltage suppressor
DIN terminal
DIN terminal with light/surge voltage suppressor
DIN terminal ∗∗
DIN terminal with light/surge voltage suppressor ∗∗
DIN terminal
DIN terminal with light/surge voltage suppressor
DIN terminal ∗∗
DIN terminal with light/surge voltage suppressor ∗∗
Conduit terminal
Conduit terminal with light/surge voltage suppressor
Grommet terminal
Grommet terminal with light/surge voltage suppressor
G
GS
D∗
DZ∗
DO∗
DOZ∗
Y∗
YZ∗
YO∗
YOZ∗
T
TZ
E
EZ
Individual
pilot
exhaust
Common
pilot
exhaust
A side pilot operator for VFS3  20
B side pilot operator for VFS3220
1
2